
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES
4 Hours of Monza
Qualifying Practice - LMP2

Provisional Classification
Team Drivers CarNo KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

1:34.967 219.6- -N. LAPIERRE / A. BORGA / A. COIGNYCool Racing 521 37 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:35.213 219.0+0.246 +0.246R. RUSINOV / J. VAN UITERT / N. NATOG-Drive Racing 532 26 DAurus 01 - Gibson LMP2

1:35.214 219.0+0.247 +0.001P. LAFARGUE / P. CHATIN / M. ROJASIdec Sport 523 28 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:35.476 218.4+0.509 +0.262T. GOMMENDY / A. COUGNAUD / J. HIRSCHIGraff 634 39 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:35.506 218.4+0.539 +0.030H. HEDMAN / R. VAN DER ZANDE / J. ALLENDragonSpeed 645 21 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:35.834 217.6+0.867 +0.328J. FARANO / B. SENNA / A. MAINIRLR MSport 636 43 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:35.886 217.5+0.919 +0.052J. FALB / A. PIZZITOLAAlgarve Pro Racing 547 25 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:35.965 217.3+0.998 +0.079N. JAMIN / P. RAGUES / R. BRADLEYDuqueine Engineering 538 30 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:35.984 217.3+1.017 +0.019P. HANSON / F. ALBUQUERQUEUnited Autosports 659 22 MLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:36.105 217.0+1.138 +0.121R. CULLEN / A. BRUNDLE / W. OWENUnited Autosports 6210 32 MLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:36.230 216.7+1.263 +0.125J. MANCHESTER / H. TINCKNELL / B. BARNICOATCarlin 6211 45 DDallara P217 - Gibson LMP2

1:36.287 216.6+1.320 +0.057R. BINDER / W. STEVENS / J. CANALPanis Barthez Competition 6312 23 DLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:36.369 216.4+1.402 +0.082T. BURET / K. TERESCHENKO / L. HOOGENBOOMPanis Barthez Competition 6313 24 DLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:36.374 216.4+1.407 +0.005A. FJORDBACH / D. ANDERSENHigh Class Racing 5214 20 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:36.404 216.3+1.437 +0.030R. LACORTE / G. SERNAGIOTTO / A. BELICCHICetilar R. Villorba Corse 6315 47 MDallara P217 - Gibson LMP2

1:36.832 215.4+1.865 +0.428F. DRACONE / S. CAMPANABHK Motorsport 6416 35 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:36.942 215.1+1.975 +0.110T. KIM / H. ENQVIST / J. FRENCHAlgarve Pro Racing 6317 31 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:37.435 214.0+2.468 +0.493J. SMIECHOWSKI / L. ROUSSEL / D. CLOSInter Europol Competition 6518 34 MLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:39.933 208.7+4.966 +2.498P. LAFARGUE / E. MARIS / S. ADLERIdec Sport 6419 27 MLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:34.967Lap 2 219.6 KphNicolas LAPIERREFastest Lap

Circuit Best Laps by Class

Nicolas LAPIERRE 219.6 KphLMP2 1:34.96711/05/2019

Circuit Race Records by Class

LMP2 Ben HANLEY 1:37.064 214.9 Kph13/05/2018

LAP 2 CARS 22 - 27 - 34 AND 39 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
LAP 3 CARS 34 - 21 AND 27 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
LAP 4 CARS 24 AND 20 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
LAP 5 CARS 30 - 39 - 35 AND 45 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS

Track Status: DRYPublished at: ........................................ 18.33 ºC20.00 ºC Air Temp:Track Temp:

Race Director Timekeeper
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Qualifying Practice - LMP2
4 Hours of Monza
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

Provisional Classification by Class

Team Drivers CarNo KphGapTotalLapTimeTy

LMP2
1:34.967 219.6371 Cool Racing N. LAPIERRE / A. BORGA / A. COIGNY Oreca 07 - Gibson M 2 5
1:35.213 +0.246 +0.246 219.0262 G-Drive Racing R. RUSINOV / J. VAN UITERT / N. NATO Aurus 01 - Gibson D 3 5
1:35.214 +0.247 +0.001 219.0283 Idec Sport P. LAFARGUE / P. CHATIN / M. ROJAS Oreca 07 - Gibson M 2 5
1:35.476 +0.509 +0.262 218.4394 Graff T. GOMMENDY / A. COUGNAUD / J. HIRSCHI Oreca 07 - Gibson M 3 6
1:35.506 +0.539 +0.030 218.4215 DragonSpeed H. HEDMAN / R. VAN DER ZANDE / J. ALLEN Oreca 07 - Gibson M 4 6
1:35.834 +0.867 +0.328 217.6436 RLR MSport J. FARANO / B. SENNA / A. MAINI Oreca 07 - Gibson D 3 6
1:35.886 +0.919 +0.052 217.5257 Algarve Pro Racing J. FALB / A. PIZZITOLA Oreca 07 - Gibson D 4 5
1:35.965 +0.998 +0.079 217.3308 Duqueine Engineering N. JAMIN / P. RAGUES / R. BRADLEY Oreca 07 - Gibson M 3 5
1:35.984 +1.017 +0.019 217.3229 United Autosports P. HANSON / F. ALBUQUERQUE Ligier JSP217 - Gibson M 5 6
1:36.105 +1.138 +0.121 217.03210 United Autosports R. CULLEN / A. BRUNDLE / W. OWEN Ligier JSP217 - Gibson M 2 6
1:36.230 +1.263 +0.125 216.74511 Carlin J. MANCHESTER / H. TINCKNELL / B. BARNICOAT Dallara P217 - Gibson D 2 6
1:36.287 +1.320 +0.057 216.62312 Panis Barthez Competition R. BINDER / W. STEVENS / J. CANAL Ligier JSP217 - Gibson D 3 6
1:36.369 +1.402 +0.082 216.42413 Panis Barthez Competition T. BURET / K. TERESCHENKO / L. HOOGENBOOM Ligier JSP217 - Gibson D 3 6
1:36.374 +1.407 +0.005 216.42014 High Class Racing A. FJORDBACH / D. ANDERSEN Oreca 07 - Gibson D 2 5
1:36.404 +1.437 +0.030 216.34715 Cetilar R. Villorba Corse R. LACORTE / G. SERNAGIOTTO / A. BELICCHI Dallara P217 - Gibson M 3 6
1:36.832 +1.865 +0.428 215.43516 BHK Motorsport F. DRACONE / S. CAMPANA Oreca 07 - Gibson D 4 6
1:36.942 +1.975 +0.110 215.13117 Algarve Pro Racing T. KIM / H. ENQVIST / J. FRENCH Oreca 07 - Gibson D 3 6
1:37.435 +2.468 +0.493 214.03418 Inter Europol Competition J. SMIECHOWSKI / L. ROUSSEL / D. CLOS Ligier JSP217 - Gibson M 5 6
1:39.933 +4.966 +2.498 208.72719 Idec Sport P. LAFARGUE / E. MARIS / S. ADLER Ligier JSP217 - Gibson M 4 6

Circuit Best Laps by Class

Nicolas LAPIERRE 219.6 KphLMP2 1:34.96711/05/2019

LAP 2 CARS 22 - 27 - 34 AND 39 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
LAP 3 CARS 34 - 21 AND 27 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
LAP 4 CARS 24 AND 20 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
LAP 5 CARS 30 - 39 - 35 AND 45 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS

DRYTrack Status:
Published at: ........................................ 18.33 ºCTrack Temp: 20.00 ºC Air Temp:

Race Director Timekeeper
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Qualifying Practice - LMP2
4 Hours of Monza
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

After

Provisional Classification by Fastest Lap

No DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

1:34.967Nicolas LAPIERREOreca 07 - GibsonCool Racing37 1  23 219.6LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:35.213Norman NATOAurus 01 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26 2  33 219.00.246LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:35.214Paul Loup CHATINOreca 07 - GibsonIdec Sport28 3  27 219.00.247LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:35.476Jonathan HIRSCHIOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39 4  27 218.40.509LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:35.506Renger VAN DER ZANDEOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21 5  28 218.40.539LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:35.815Arjun MAINIOreca 07 - GibsonRLR MSport43 6  31 217.70.848LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:35.886Andrea PIZZITOLAOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25 7  40 217.50.919LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:35.965Nicolas JAMINOreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Engineering30 8  25 217.30.998LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:35.984Filipe ALBUQUERQUELigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports22 9  37 217.31.017LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:36.105Alex BRUNDLELigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports32 10  27 217.01.138LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:36.230Ben BARNICOATDallara P217 - GibsonCarlin45 11  28 216.71.263LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:36.287William STEVENSLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23 12  32 216.61.320LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:36.369Konstantin TERESCHENKOLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition24 13  22 216.41.402LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:36.374Anders FJORDBACHOreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing20 14  31 216.41.407LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:36.404Giorgio SERNAGIOTTODallara P217 - GibsonCetilar R. Villorba Corse47 15  21 216.31.437LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:36.832Sergio CAMPANAOreca 07 - GibsonBHK Motorsport35 16  33 215.41.865LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:36.942James FRENCHOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing31 17  33 215.11.975LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:37.435Dani CLOSLigier JSP217 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34 18  21 214.02.468LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:39.616Patrice LAFARGUELigier JSP217 - GibsonIdec Sport27 19  22 209.44.649LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:44.017Lucas LÉGERETNorma M 30 - NissanM Racing19 20  30 200.59.050LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:44.224Colin NOBLENorma M 30 - NissanNielsen Racing7 21  10 200.19.257LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:44.377Damiano FIORAVANTINorma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10 22  34 199.89.410LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:44.470Matthieu LAHAYENorma M 30 - NissanUltimate17 23  25 199.69.503LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:44.781David DROUXNorma M 30 - NissanRealteam Racing9 24  55 199.09.814LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:45.004Wayne BOYDLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2 25  26 198.610.037LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:45.397Mikkel JENSENLigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational11 26  32 197.910.430LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:45.505Christian Stubbe OLSENLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15 27  17 197.710.538LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:45.512Nigel MOORELigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition13 28  32 197.710.545LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:45.642Sam DEJONGHELigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition14 29  53 197.410.675LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:45.812James LITTLEJOHNLigier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing8 30  40 197.110.845LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:45.847Christian ENGLANDLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports3 31  37 197.010.880LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:46.085Ross KAISERLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6 32  29 196.611.118LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:46.351Matteo CAIROLIPorsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing77 33  30 196.111.384LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:46.773Jörg BERGMEISTERPorsche 911 RSRTeam Project 156 34  29 195.311.806LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:46.805James WINSLOWLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing5 35  21 195.311.838LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:47.395Matthew GRIFFINFerrari F488 GTE EVOSpirit of Race55 36  33 194.212.428LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:47.468Andrea PICCINIFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing60 37  22 194.112.501LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:47.631Fabio BABINIPorsche 911 RSREbimotors80 38  30 193.812.664LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:47.642Alessandro PIER GUIDIFerrari F488 GTE EVOLuzich Racing51 39  30 193.712.675LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:47.648Jeffrey SEGALFerrari F488 GTE EVOJMW Motorsport66 40  29 193.712.681LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:48.418Michelle GATTINGFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing83 41  30 192.413.451LMGTE QP-LMGTE
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Provisional Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Qualifying Practice - LMP2
4 Hours of Monza
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNo

37 Cool Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Nicolas LAPIERRE 1:34.967 2 5 219.61 LMP2

26 G-Drive Racing Aurus 01 - Gibson Norman NATO 1:35.213 3 5 0.246 0.246 219.02 LMP2

28 Idec Sport Oreca 07 - Gibson Paul Loup CHATIN 1:35.214 2 5 0.247 0.001 219.03 LMP2

39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Jonathan HIRSCHI 1:35.476 3 6 0.509 0.262 218.44 LMP2

21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson Renger VAN DER ZANDE 1:35.506 4 6 0.539 0.030 218.45 LMP2

43 RLR MSport Oreca 07 - Gibson Arjun MAINI 1:35.834 3 6 0.867 0.328 217.66 LMP2

25 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Andrea PIZZITOLA 1:35.886 4 5 0.919 0.052 217.57 LMP2

30 Duqueine Engineering Oreca 07 - Gibson Nicolas JAMIN 1:35.965 3 5 0.998 0.079 217.38 LMP2

22 United Autosports Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Filipe ALBUQUERQUE 1:35.984 5 6 1.017 0.019 217.39 LMP2

32 United Autosports Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Alex BRUNDLE 1:36.105 2 6 1.138 0.121 217.010 LMP2

45 Carlin Dallara P217 - Gibson Ben BARNICOAT 1:36.230 2 6 1.263 0.125 216.711 LMP2

23 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson William STEVENS 1:36.287 3 6 1.320 0.057 216.612 LMP2

24 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Konstantin TERESCHENKO 1:36.369 3 6 1.402 0.082 216.413 LMP2

20 High Class Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Anders FJORDBACH 1:36.374 2 5 1.407 0.005 216.414 LMP2

47 Cetilar R. Villorba Corse Dallara P217 - Gibson Giorgio SERNAGIOTTO 1:36.404 3 6 1.437 0.030 216.315 LMP2

35 BHK Motorsport Oreca 07 - Gibson Sergio CAMPANA 1:36.832 4 6 1.865 0.428 215.416 LMP2

31 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson James FRENCH 1:36.942 3 6 1.975 0.110 215.117 LMP2

34 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Dani CLOS 1:37.435 5 6 2.468 0.493 214.018 LMP2

27 Idec Sport Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Erik MARIS 1:39.933 4 6 4.966 2.498 208.719 LMP2

20 High Class Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Dennis ANDERSENLMP2

21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson Henrik HEDMANLMP2

21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson James ALLENLMP2

22 United Autosports Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Philip HANSONLMP2

23 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson René BINDERLMP2

23 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Julien CANALLMP2

24 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Léonard HOOGENBOOMLMP2

24 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Timothé BURETLMP2

25 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson John FALBLMP2

26 G-Drive Racing Aurus 01 - Gibson Roman RUSINOVLMP2

26 G-Drive Racing Aurus 01 - Gibson Job VAN UITERTLMP2

27 Idec Sport Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Stephane ADLERLMP2

27 Idec Sport Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Patrice LAFARGUELMP2

28 Idec Sport Oreca 07 - Gibson Memo ROJASLMP2

28 Idec Sport Oreca 07 - Gibson Paul LAFARGUELMP2

30 Duqueine Engineering Oreca 07 - Gibson Richard BRADLEYLMP2

30 Duqueine Engineering Oreca 07 - Gibson Pierre RAGUESLMP2

31 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Henning ENQVISTLMP2

31 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Tacksung KIMLMP2

32 United Autosports Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Will OWENLMP2

32 United Autosports Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Ryan CULLENLMP2

34 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Léo ROUSSELLMP2

34 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Jakub SMIECHOWSKILMP2

35 BHK Motorsport Oreca 07 - Gibson Francesco DRACONELMP2

37 Cool Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Alexandre COIGNYLMP2

37 Cool Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Antonin BORGALMP2

39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Alexandre COUGNAUDLMP2

39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Tristan GOMMENDYLMP2

43 RLR MSport Oreca 07 - Gibson Bruno SENNALMP2

43 RLR MSport Oreca 07 - Gibson John FARANOLMP2

45 Carlin Dallara P217 - Gibson Harry TINCKNELLLMP2

45 Carlin Dallara P217 - Gibson Jack MANCHESTERLMP2

47 Cetilar R. Villorba Corse Dallara P217 - Gibson Andrea BELICCHILMP2

47 Cetilar R. Villorba Corse Dallara P217 - Gibson Roberto LACORTELMP2

Track Status: DRYTrack Temp: 20.00 ºC Air Temp: 18.33 ºC
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Qualifying Practice - LMP2
4 Hours of Monza
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

After

Provisional Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

No DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

LMP2
1:34.967Nicolas LAPIERREOreca 07 - GibsonCool Racing37  23 219.61 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:35.213Norman NATOAurus 01 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26  33 219.00.2462 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:35.214Paul Loup CHATINOreca 07 - GibsonIdec Sport28  27 219.00.2473 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:35.476Jonathan HIRSCHIOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39  27 218.40.5094 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:35.506Renger VAN DER ZANDEOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21  28 218.40.5395 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:35.815Arjun MAINIOreca 07 - GibsonRLR MSport43  31 217.70.8486 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:35.886Andrea PIZZITOLAOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25  40 217.50.9197 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:35.965Nicolas JAMINOreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Engineering30  25 217.30.9988 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:35.984Filipe ALBUQUERQUELigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports22  37 217.31.0179 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:36.105Alex BRUNDLELigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports32  27 217.01.13810 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:36.230Ben BARNICOATDallara P217 - GibsonCarlin45  28 216.71.26311 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:36.287William STEVENSLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23  32 216.61.32012 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:36.369Konstantin TERESCHENKOLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition24  22 216.41.40213 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:36.374Anders FJORDBACHOreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing20  31 216.41.40714 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:36.404Giorgio SERNAGIOTTODallara P217 - GibsonCetilar R. Villorba Corse47  21 216.31.43715 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:36.832Sergio CAMPANAOreca 07 - GibsonBHK Motorsport35  33 215.41.86516 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:36.942James FRENCHOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing31  33 215.11.97517 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:37.230Bruno SENNAOreca 07 - GibsonRLR MSport43  8 214.52.26318 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:37.290Richard BRADLEYOreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Engineering30  15 214.42.32319 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:37.361René BINDERLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23  20 214.22.39420 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:37.403Tristan GOMMENDYOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39  26 214.12.43621 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:37.435Dani CLOSLigier JSP217 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34  21 214.02.46822 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:37.491James ALLENOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21  25 213.92.52423 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:37.501Job VAN UITERTAurus 01 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26  18 213.92.53424 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:37.523Memo ROJASOreca 07 - GibsonIdec Sport28  21 213.82.55625 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:37.903Andrea BELICCHIDallara P217 - GibsonCetilar R. Villorba Corse47  22 213.02.93626 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:37.932Ryan CULLENLigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports32  17 213.02.96527 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:37.979Philip HANSONLigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports22  20 212.83.01228 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:38.014Will OWENLigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports32  24 212.83.04729 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:38.095Alexandre COUGNAUDOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39  24 212.63.12830 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:38.112Paul LAFARGUEOreca 07 - GibsonIdec Sport28  26 212.63.14531 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:38.128Antonin BORGAOreca 07 - GibsonCool Racing37  27 212.53.16132 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:38.325Timothé BURETLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition24  25 212.13.35833 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:38.341Roman RUSINOVAurus 01 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26  24 212.13.37434 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:38.392Léo ROUSSELLigier JSP217 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34  16 212.03.42535 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:38.429Léonard HOOGENBOOMLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition24  22 211.93.46236 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:38.475Henning ENQVISTOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing31  24 211.83.50837 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:38.563Pierre RAGUESOreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Engineering30  16 211.63.59638 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:38.630Alexandre COIGNYOreca 07 - GibsonCool Racing37  45 211.43.66339 LMP2 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:38.711Jakub SMIECHOWSKILigier JSP217 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34  13 211.33.74440 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:38.836Henrik HEDMANOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21  31 211.03.86941 LMP2 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:38.872John FARANOOreca 07 - GibsonRLR MSport43  51 210.93.90542 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:38.948Dennis ANDERSENOreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing20  51 210.83.98143 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:38.979Jack MANCHESTERDallara P217 - GibsonCarlin45  23 210.74.01244 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:39.013Julien CANALLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23  22 210.64.04645 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:39.463Harry TINCKNELLDallara P217 - GibsonCarlin45  16 209.74.49646 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:39.616Patrice LAFARGUELigier JSP217 - GibsonIdec Sport27  22 209.44.64947 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:39.633John FALBOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25  44 209.34.66648 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:39.774Francesco DRACONEOreca 07 - GibsonBHK Motorsport35  25 209.04.80749 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:39.933Erik MARISLigier JSP217 - GibsonIdec Sport27  37 208.74.96650 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:40.012Roberto LACORTEDallara P217 - GibsonCetilar R. Villorba Corse47  15 208.55.04551 LMP2 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:40.842Stephane ADLERLigier JSP217 - GibsonIdec Sport27  27 206.85.87552 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:41.015Tacksung KIMOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing31  23 206.56.04853 LMP2 Bronze Driver Collective Test

LMP3
1:44.017Lucas LÉGERETNorma M 30 - NissanM Racing19  30 200.51 LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:44.224Colin NOBLENorma M 30 - NissanNielsen Racing7  10 200.10.2072 LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:44.377Damiano FIORAVANTINorma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10  34 199.80.3603 LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:44.470Matthieu LAHAYENorma M 30 - NissanUltimate17  25 199.60.4534 LMP3 QP-LMP3
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Qualifying Practice - LMP2
4 Hours of Monza
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

After

Provisional Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

No DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

1:44.781David DROUXNorma M 30 - NissanRealteam Racing9  55 199.00.7645 LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:45.004Wayne BOYDLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2  26 198.60.9876 LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:45.397Mikkel JENSENLigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational11  32 197.91.3807 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:45.505Christian Stubbe OLSENLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15  17 197.71.4888 LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:45.512Nigel MOORELigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition13  32 197.71.4959 LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:45.642Sam DEJONGHELigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition14  53 197.41.62510 LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:45.812James LITTLEJOHNLigier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing8  40 197.11.79511 LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:45.847Christian ENGLANDLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports3  37 197.01.83012 LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:46.026Jean-Baptiste LAHAYENorma M 30 - NissanUltimate17  24 196.72.00913 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:46.085Ross KAISERLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6  29 196.62.06814 LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:46.805James WINSLOWLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing5  21 195.32.78815 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:46.963Gustas GRINBERGASNorma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10  26 195.02.94616 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:47.002François HERIAUNorma M 30 - NissanUltimate17  40 194.92.98517 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:47.092Lorenzo BONTEMPELLINorma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10  28 194.73.07518 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:47.147Jens PETERSENLigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational11  43 194.63.13019 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:47.524Terrence WOODWARDLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6  15 194.03.50720 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:47.631Anthony WELLSNorma M 30 - NissanNielsen Racing7  17 193.83.61421 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:47.634Garett GRISTLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2  15 193.83.61722 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:47.922Martin HIPPELigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition13  47 193.23.90523 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:48.083Martin Vedel MORTENSENLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15  37 193.04.06624 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:48.178Martin RICHLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15  25 192.84.16125 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:48.467Michael GUASCHLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports3  45 192.34.45026 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:48.600Tommy ERDOSLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2  24 192.04.58327 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:48.622Andreas LASKARATOSLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing5  22 192.04.60528 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:49.132Paul SCHEUSCHNERLigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition14  28 191.15.11529 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:49.178James DAYSONLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6  26 191.05.16130 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:49.229Esteban GARCIANorma M 30 - NissanRealteam Racing9  32 190.95.21231 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:49.310Laurent MILLARANorma M 30 - NissanM Racing19  49 190.85.29332 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:49.510John CORBETTLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing5  34 190.45.49333 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:50.637Nobuya YAMANAKALigier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing8  43 188.56.62034 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

LMGTE
1:46.351Matteo CAIROLIPorsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing77  30 196.11 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:46.773Jörg BERGMEISTERPorsche 911 RSRTeam Project 156  29 195.30.4222 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:47.395Matthew GRIFFINFerrari F488 GTE EVOSpirit of Race55  33 194.21.0443 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:47.468Andrea PICCINIFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing60  22 194.11.1174 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:47.631Fabio BABINIPorsche 911 RSREbimotors80  30 193.81.2805 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:47.642Alessandro PIER GUIDIFerrari F488 GTE EVOLuzich Racing51  30 193.71.2916 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:47.648Jeffrey SEGALFerrari F488 GTE EVOJMW Motorsport66  29 193.71.2977 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:48.290Matteo CRESSONIFerrari F488 GTE EVOJMW Motorsport66  23 192.61.9398 LMGTE Free Practice 1

1:48.333Nicklas NIELSENFerrari F488 GTE EVOLuzich Racing51  28 192.51.9829 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:48.418Michelle GATTINGFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing83  30 192.42.06710 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:48.481Riccardo PERAPorsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing77  20 192.22.13011 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:49.006Giorgio RODAPorsche 911 RSRTeam Project 156  22 191.32.65512 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:49.119Egidio PERFETTIPorsche 911 RSRTeam Project 156  23 191.12.76813 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:49.212Fabien LAVERGNEFerrari F488 GTE EVOLuzich Racing51  29 191.02.86114 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:49.221Marco FREZZAPorsche 911 RSREbimotors80  20 190.92.87015 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:49.231Aaron SCOTTFerrari F488 GTE EVOSpirit of Race55  24 190.92.88016 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:49.514Sergio PIANEZZOLAFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing60  19 190.43.16317 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:49.548Wei LUFerrari F488 GTE EVOJMW Motorsport66  34 190.43.19718 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:50.074Christian RIEDPorsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing77  31 189.53.72319 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:50.217Sébastien FORTUNAPorsche 911 RSREbimotors80  33 189.23.86620 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:50.317Duncan CAMERONFerrari F488 GTE EVOSpirit of Race55  30 189.03.96621 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:50.470Rahel FREYFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing83  20 188.84.11922 LMGTE Free Practice 1

1:50.570Manuela GOSTNERFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing83  40 188.64.21923 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:51.476Claudio SCHIAVONIFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing60  36 187.15.12524 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

Track Temp: Track Status: DRY20.00 ºC Air Temp: 18.33 ºC
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